

Declaration of conformity for Cam GoBox® and Accessories

1. Names and addresses

Manufacturer and Seller

CAMBRO Presswerk Köngen GmbH
 Kelterstrasse 51
 72669 Unterensingen, Germany

2. General requirements

We CAMBRO Presswerk Köngen GmbH (supplying company) confirm the materials and articles listed below or in the attachment

item description	item number
Cam GoBox® Frontloader	EPP300
	EPP300SW
	EPP400
	EPP400SW
	EPP4060F6R
	EPP4060FADJR
	EPP4060FNR
	EPP4060F9R
	EPP4060F9RDR
	EPP4060FNRH
ThermoBarrier®	EPP3253DIV
Cam GoBox® Getränkebox	EPPBEVBKST
	EPPBEVRDST
Cam GoBox® Lunchbox	EPPMD4835
Kühlplattenaufsatz	EPPCTL
	EPPCTLPKG
	EPPCTS
	EPPCTSPKG
Cam GoBox® Pizza Box Toploader	EPPZ35100
	EPPZ35175
	EPPZ35265
	EPPZ35330
Deckel Pizza Box Toploader	EPPZ35LID
Extender für Toploader	EPPEXT
	EPP4060EXT
EPP180 Railboard	EPP180RB
	EPP180RBD

CAMBRO®

Presswerk Köngen GmbH
A Subsidiary of Cambro Mfg. Co.

Kelterstraße 51, 72669 Unterensingen
Postfach 62, 72669 Unterensingen

Telefon Zentrale 0 70 22/90 100-0
Telefax Verkauf 0 70 22/90 100-19
Telefax Verwaltung 0 70 22/90 100-29

Cam GoBox® Toploader	EPP140
	EPP160
	EPP160SW
	EPP180
	EPP180CL
	EPP180E
	EPP180LH
	EPP180LHSW
	EPP180PKG
	EPP180S
	EPP180SPKG
	EPP180SW
	EPP180X
	EPP180XE
	EPP180XL
	EPP180XLE
	EPP180XLH
	EPP180XLT
	EPP180XLTE
	EPP180XLTSW
	EPP260
	EPP260SW
	EPP280
	EPP280BKST
	EPP280RDST
	EPP280RDSTSW
	EPP280SW
	WPP140SW
EPP4060T200	
EPP4060T300	
DECKEL Cam GoBox® Toploader	EPP180LHLID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LIDE
	EPP4060LID
	EPPFLID
EPP180XLID	
EPP180XLIDE	

Tablotherm Cam GoBox®- Speisentransportsystem	ITENEPP
	ITENEPP1118
	ITENEPP21
	ITENEPP23
	ITPDEN1118
	ITPDEN21
	ITPDEN23

comply with the legal requirements of the Plastics Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as the Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004, in the version valid at the time this declaration was issued.

The total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limits when used according to specifications. The test was carried out in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (Annex V).

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. The use of non-evaluated substances is only carried out if it cannot be avoided. Unevaluated substances are only used behind a functional barrier (FB). The non-evaluated substances used have been proven not to be "mutagenic", "carcinogenic" or "toxic for reproduction".

"Evaluated substances" are substances that have been evaluated from a toxicological point of view by a recognized institution in Europe such as the European Food Safety Authority (EFSA), the Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR) or comparable institutions and are therefore suitable for use in materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs within the meaning of Article 1 of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004. The restrictions associated with the use, e.g. application quantity limit, migration restrictions, etc. must be observed.

Evaluated substances are listed in individual measures according to Article 5 of Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 such as Annex 1 of the Plastics Regulation (EU) 10/2011 or listed in national regulations and recommendations or evaluations are available for the substances in the form of statement from one of the admitted institutions.

Evaluated substances are intentionally used in the manufacture and marketing of materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.

We only carry out changes in composition after consultation and written approval by the customer, which requires the issue of an updated declaration of conformity.

We carefully follow the new publications of the relevant laws and will inform the customer about significant changes in laws and standards that are relevant related to the production and use of the product.

3. Migration and residual contents

The following substances with restrictions and/or specifications are used in the above mentioned products:

Substance name	Content
Expanded polypropylene	100 %

3.1. Overall migration limit (OM)

The total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limits if applied according to their specification. The test was carried out in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The restrictions for evaluated substances (SML, QM, QMA, ND) in the Union list of Regulations (EU) 10/2011 and Directive 2007/42/EC in connection with the German Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung (BedGstV), are met under the test conditions given above.

3.2. OML global migration

Analysis description	Result	Migration Condition	Restriction/Limitation	
			LQ*	MQ**
specific migration of aromatic amines in acetic acid 3 %	< LQ	2.0 Hours at 100 °C	0,005 mg/kg	
Specific Migration of Heavy Metals in vegetable Oil				
Barium	< LQ	6.0 Hours at 121 °C	0,005 mg/kg	1,0 mg/kg
Cobalt	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,050 mg/kg
Iron	< LQ		0,050 mg/kg	48,0 mg/kg
Lithium	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Manganese	0,016		0,010 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Copper	< LQ		0,050 mg/kg	5,0 mg/kg
Zinc	< LQ		0,100 mg/kg	25,0 mg/kg
Specific Migration of Metals in Acetic Acid 3 %				
Barium	0,026	24.0 Hours at 100 °C	0,005 mg/kg	1,0 mg/kg
Cobalt	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,050 mg/kg
Iron	0,012		0,005 mg/kg	48,0 mg/kg
Lithium	0,009		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Manganese	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Copper	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	5,0 mg/kg
Zinc	0,048		0,010 mg/kg	25,0 mg/kg
Mercury	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	
Specific Migration of Metals in Ethanol				
Barium	< LQ	24.0 Hours at 100 °C	0,005 mg/kg	1,0 mg/kg
Cobalt	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,050 mg/kg
Iron	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	48,0 mg/kg
Lithium	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Manganese	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Copper	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	5,0 mg/kg
Zinc	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	25,0 mg/kg
Migration test in POLY(2,6-DIPHENYL-P-PHENYLENE OXIDE)	< LQ	1.0 Hours at 121 °C	3,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²
Migration test in Acetic Acid 3 % for repeated use	< LQ	2.0 Hours at 100 °C	1,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²
Migration test in Ethylic Alcohol 10 % for repeated use	2,0	2.0 Hours at 100 °C	1,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²

Migration test in Ethylic Alcohol 95 % for repeated use	1,0	4.0 Hours at 60 °C	1,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²
Migration test in Iso-octane for repeated use	1,2	2.0 Hours at 60 °C	1,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²

*LQ: lower than Quantification Limit

**MQ: maximum Quantification Limit defined by law

3.3. Dual use Additive

This product contains no substances, which are approved as food additives in Regulations 1333/2008/EC and 1334/2008/EC.

4. Substances of Very High Concern

The requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) are fulfilled for all components of the material. It is assured that no substances of very high concern within the meaning of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 are contained. The basis is the currently valid "Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern" (SVHC list).

5. NIAS (Not intentional added substances)

NIAS are not transferred to the food at a detection limit of 0.01 mg per kg of food.

NIAS are substances introduced unintentionally during the manufacture and marketing of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, such as impurities in the substances used, reaction intermediates formed during the manufacturing process or degradation or reaction products. Whether the unintentionally introduced substances comply with Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 must be assessed in accordance with internationally accepted scientific principles on risk assessment (see Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 - EU 2015/174).

6. Specification of intended use or restrictions

- Type(s) of food or process for which the material is suitable:
transport of cold or hot food and foodstuffs, preferably in containers
- Type(s) of food or process for which the material is **not** suitable:
transport of liquid food and food in direct contact with the box
- Ratio of the area in contact with food to the volume used to determine the conformity of the material or article: area/volume ratio = 0,7 dm²/l food

No functional barrier made of plastic is used in the above mentioned product.

7. General information

This confirmation applies to the product delivered by us as described; the conformity test was carried out in accordance with the rules of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (Good Manufacturing Practice); thereafter, the product meets the specifications if the specified food contact conditions are observed. In case of deviations from the food contact conditions, the user must satisfy himself of the suitability.

CAMBRO®

R Presswerk Köngen GmbH
A Subsidiary of Cambro Mfg. Co.

Kelterstraße 51, 72669 Unterensingen
Postfach 62, 72669 Unterensingen

Telefon Zentrale 0 70 22/90 100-0
Telefax Verkauf 0 70 22/90 100-19
Telefax Verwaltung 0 70 22/90 100-29

It is pointed out that no contact between printing ink and food must occur.

CAMBRO
Presswerk Köngen GmbH
Kelterstraße 51
72669 UNTERENSINGEN
Tel. 0 70 22 / 9 01 00 - 0
Fax. 0 70 22 / 9 01 00 - 19

Unterensingen, 21. April 2020

Place, date

ppa. Pietro Brattoli
International Business Development and Engineering Director

Valid: until revoked by reissue



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Tłumaczenie deklaracji producenta:

Deklaracja zgodności dla Cam GoBox[®] and Accessories

1. Nazwa i adres

Producent i Sprzedawca
CAMBRO Presswerk Köngen
GmbH Kelterstrasse 51
72669 Unterensingen, Germany

2. Wymagania ogólne

My CAMBRO Presswerk Köngen GmbH (dostawca) potwierdzamy, że materiały i artykuły wymienione poniżej lub w załączniku

item description	item number
Cam GoBox [®] Frontloader	EPP300
	EPP300SW
	EPP400
	EPP400SW
	EPP4060F6R
	EPP4060FADJR
	EPP4060FNR
	EPP4060F9R
	EPP4060F9RDR
	EPP4060FNHR
ThermoBarrier [®]	EPP3253DIV
Cam GoBox [®] Getränkebox	EPPBEVBKST
	EPPBEVRDST
Cam GoBox [®] Lunchbox	EPPMD4835
Kühlplattenaufsatz	EPPCTL
	EPPCTLPKG
	EPPCTS
	EPPCTSPKG
Cam GoBox [®] Pizza Box Toploader	EPPZ35100
	EPPZ35175
	EPPZ35265
	EPPZ35330
Deckel Pizza Box Toploader	EPPZ35LID
Extender für Toploader	EPPEXT
	EPP4060EXT
EPP180 Railboard	EPP180RB
	EPP180RBD



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Cam GoBox® Toploader	EPP140
	EPP160
	EPP160SW
	EPP180
	EPP180CL
	EPP180E
	EPP180LH
	EPP180LHSW
	EPP180PKG
	EPP180S
	EPP180SPKG
	EPP180SW
	EPP180X
	EPP180XE
	EPP180XL
	EPP180XLE
	EPP180XLH
	EPP180XLT
	EPP180XLTE
	EPP180XLTSW
	EPP260
	EPP260SW
	EPP280
	EPP280BKST
	EPP280RDST
	EPP280RDSTSW
	EPP280SW
	WPP140SW
	EPP4060T200
	EPP4060T300
DECKEL Cam GoBox® Toploader	EPP180LHLID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LID
	EPP3253LIDE
	EPP4060LID
	EPPFLID
	EPP180XLID
	EPP180XLIDE



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Tablotherm Cam GoBox®- Speisentransportsystem	ITENEPP
	ITENEPP1118
	ITENEPP21
	ITENEPP23
	ITPDEN1118
	ITPDEN21
	ITPDEN23

są zgodne z wymaganiami Rozporządzenia w sprawie tworzyw sztucznych (UE) nr 10/2011 oraz Rozporządzenia (UE) nr 1935/2004 w wersji obowiązującej w momencie wystawienia niniejszej deklaracji.

Migracja globalna, jak również migracja specyficzna, są poniżej prawnych limitów, jeśli produkty są używane zgodnie ze specyfikacjami. Badanie zostało przeprowadzone zgodnie z rozporządzeniem (UE) nr 10/2011 (załącznik V).

Zastosowane materiały i surowce są zgodne z rozporządzeniem (UE) nr 10/2011. Stosowanie niepodlegających ocenie substancji ma miejsce tylko wtedy, gdy nie można tego uniknąć. Substancje niepodlegające ocenie są używane tylko za barierą funkcjonalną (FB). Udowodniono, że użyte niepodlegające ocenie substancje nie są „mutagenne”, „rakotwórcze” ani „działające szkodliwie na rozrodczość”.

„Oceniane substancje” to substancje, które zostały ocenione z toksykologicznego punktu widzenia przez uznaną w Europie instytucję, taką jak Europejski Urząd ds. Bezpieczeństwa Żywności (EFSA), Federalny Instytut Oceny Ryzyka (BfR) lub porównywalne instytucje i dlatego są odpowiednie do zastosowania w materiałach i wyrobach przeznaczonych do kontaktu ze środkami spożywczymi w rozumieniu art. 1 rozporządzenia (WE) 1935/2004. Należy przestrzegać ograniczeń związanych z użytkowaniem, np. ograniczeń dotyczących zastosowania, ograniczeń migracji itp.

Oceniane substancje są objęte szczególnymi środkami prawnymi zgodnie z art. 5 rozporządzenia (WE) 1935/2004, takimi jak załącznik 1 do rozporządzenia w sprawie tworzyw sztucznych (UE) 10/2011 lub są wymienione w przepisach krajowych lub rekomendacje lub wytyczne do ich oceny są udostępniane w formie oświadczenia jednej z uznanych instytucji.

Oceniane substancje są celowo wykorzystywane do produkcji i wprowadzania do obrotu materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością.

Zmiany w składzie przeprowadzamy tylko po konsultacji i pisemnej zgodzie klienta, która wymaga wystawienia zaktualizowanej deklaracji zgodności.

Uważnie śledzimy nowe publikacje odpowiednich przepisów i będziemy informować klienta o istotnych zmianach w przepisach i normach, które są istotne w związku z produkcją i użytkowaniem produktu.



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

3. Migracja i zawartość resztkowa

W wyżej wymienionych produktach stosowane są następujące substancje z ograniczeniami i / lub specyfikacjami:

Nazwa substancji	Content
Expanded polypropylene	100

3.1 Limity migracji globalnej (OM)

Łączna migracja, jak również specyficzne migracje, są poniżej limitów prawnych, jeśli produkty zostaną zastosowane zgodnie z ich specyfikacją. Badanie przeprowadzono zgodnie z rozporządzeniem (UE) nr 10/2011.

Ograniczenia dla substancji poddawanych ocenie (SML, QM, QMA, ND) z Unijnej listy Rozporządzeń (UE) 10/2011 i dyrektywy 2007/42/WE w połączeniu z niemieckim Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung (BedGgstV) są zachowane w warunkach badania podanych powyżej.

3.2 OML Migracja globalna

Analysis description	Result	Migration Condition	Restriction/Limitation	
			LQ*	MQ*
specific migration of aromatic amines in acetic acid 3 %	< LQ	2.0 Hours at 100 °C	0,005 mg/kg	
Specific Migration of Heavy Metals in vegetable Oil				
Barium	< LQ	6.0 Hours at 121 °C	0,005 mg/kg	1,0 mg/kg
Cobalt	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,050 mg/kg
Iron	< LQ		0,050 mg/kg	48,0 mg/kg
Lithium	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Manganese	0,016		0,010 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Copper	< LQ		0,050 mg/kg	5,0 mg/kg
Zinc	< LQ		0,100 mg/kg	25,0 mg/kg
Specific Migration of Metals in Acetic Acid 3 %				
Barium	0,026	24.0 Hours at 100 °C	0,005 mg/kg	1,0 mg/kg
Cobalt	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,050 mg/kg
Iron	0,012		0,005 mg/kg	48,0 mg/kg
Lithium	0,009		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Manganese	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Copper	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	5,0 mg/kg
Zinc	0,048		0,010 mg/kg	25,0 mg/kg
Mercury	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	
Specific Migration of Metals in Ethanol				
Barium	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	1,0 mg/kg
Cobalt	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,050 mg/kg



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Iron	< LQ	24.0 Hours at 100 °C	0,005 mg/kg	48,0 mg/kg
Lithium	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Manganese	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	0,600 mg/kg
Copper	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	5,0 mg/kg
Zinc	< LQ		0,005 mg/kg	25,0 mg/kg
Migration test in POLY(2,6-DIPHENYL-P-PHENYLENE OXIDE)	< LQ	1.0 Hours at 121 °C	3,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²
Migration test in Acetic Acid 3 % for repeated use	< LQ	2.0 Hours at 100 °C	1,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²
Migration test in Ethylic Alcohol 10 % for repeated use	2,0	2.0 Hours at 100 °C	1,0 mg/dm ²	10,0 mg/dm ²

* LQ: poniżej granicy kwantyfikacji

** MQ: maksymalny limit kwantyfikacji określony przez prawo

3.3. Dodatek podwójnego zastosowania

Ten produkt nie zawiera substancji, które są dopuszczone jako dodatki do żywności w rozporządzeniach 1333/2008 / WE i 1334/2008/WE.

4. Substancje stanowiące bardzo duże zagrożenie

Wymagania rozporządzenia (WE) nr 1907/2006 (REACH) są spełnione dla wszystkich składników materiału. Zapewnia się, że nie zawiera substancji stanowiących bardzo duże zagrożenie w rozumieniu rozporządzenia (WE) nr 1907/2006. Podstawą jest aktualna „Lista kandydacka substancji stanowiących bardzo duże zagrożenie” (lista SVHC).

5. NIAS (Substancja Dodana w Sposób Niezamierzony)

NIAS nie są przenoszone do żywności przy granicy wykrywalności wynoszącej 0,01 mg na kg żywności. NIAS to substancje wprowadzane w sposób niezamierzony podczas produkcji i wprowadzania do obrotu materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością, takie jak zanieczyszczenia w stosowanych substancjach, półprodukty reakcji powstające podczas procesu produkcyjnego lub produkty degradacji lub reakcji. To, czy substancje wprowadzone w niezamierzony sposób są zgodne z art. 3 rozporządzenia (WE) nr 1935/2004, należy ocenić zgodnie z międzynarodowymi zasadami naukowymi dotyczącymi oceny ryzyka (zob. Art. 19 rozporządzenia (UE) nr 10/2011 - UE 2015/174).

6. Określenie przeznaczenia lub ograniczeń

- Rodzaj (-e) żywności lub procesu, do którego materiał jest odpowiedni:

transport zimnej lub gorącej żywności i artykułów spożywczych, najlepiej w pojemnikach

- Rodzaj (y) żywności lub proces, do którego materiał nie jest odpowiedni: transport płynnej żywności i żywności w bezpośrednim kontakcie z pudełkiem

- Stosunek powierzchni stykającej się z żywnością do objętości używanej do określenia zgodności materiału lub wyrobu: stosunek powierzchni do objętości = 0,7 dm² / l żywności

W wyżej wymienionym produkcie nie zastosowano bariery funkcjonalnej wykonanej z tworzywa sztucznego.



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

7. Informacje ogólne

Deklaracja dotyczy dostarczonego przez nas produktu zgodnie z opisem; badanie zgodności przeprowadzono zgodnie z przepisami rozporządzenia (UE) nr 10/2011 i rozporządzenia (WE) nr 2023/2006 (Dobra Praktyka Produkcyjna); produkt spełnia wymagania, jeśli przestrzegane są określone warunki kontaktu z żywnością. W przypadku odstępstw od warunków kontaktu z żywnością, użytkownik musi sam upewnić się, że są one odpowiednie.

Zwraca się uwagę, że nie może dojść do kontaktu farby drukarskiej z żywnością.